



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 931 of 1985

Jagannath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manoj Kumar Srivastava, R.P.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Case called out. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. This is a very old appeal pertaining to the year 1985, filed by three appellants, to wit, Jagannath, Haridass and Ram Autar.
3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat, is directed to obtain and file living status of all the three appellants in this Court, before the next date fixed.
4. List on 19.03.2026.
5. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Dehat, through District and Sessions Judge, District- Kanpur Dehat, within 48 hours.

February 23, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)