



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 931 of 1985

Jagannath And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manoj Kumar Srivastava, R.P.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Case called out. None present on behalf of the appellants.
2. A compliance report dated 10.03.2026 of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad has been received, which shows that notices sent to all the three appellants were illegible as a result, it could not be send for service. A copy of the notice issued to the appellants has been annexed with the report which is not clear and illegible. Therefore, fresh notices be issued by the office to all the three appellants in compliance of order dated 23.02.2026 to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad. who shall get the notices served and thereafter, submit compliance report to this Court before the date fixed.
3. List this case on 08.04.2026.
4. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad, through District Judge, Farrukhabad.

March 19, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)